

AES Indiana Electric Rate Case: IURC Hearing Scheduled for Monday Written Public Comments Due Next Week

AES Indiana customers have two opportunities to comment on the utility's pending rate request.

- The Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission (IURC) has scheduled a public field hearing for Monday, Oct. 2, 2023, at New Augusta Public Academy North (6450 Rodebaugh Road) at 6pm.
- The Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor (OUCC) is inviting public comments on AES Indiana's pending rate request through Friday, Oct. 6, 2023.

The OUCC – the state agency representing consumer interests in cases before the IURC – is using its technical and legal resources to review AES Indiana's proposal. Formal testimony from the OUCC is due Oct. 12, 2023.

For more information, please see the OUCC's <u>Aug. 14, 2023 news release</u>.

(IURC Cause No. 45911)

The Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor (OUCC) represents Indiana consumer interests before state and federal bodies that regulate utilities. As a state agency, the OUCC's mission is to represent all Indiana consumers to ensure quality, reliable utility services at the most reasonable prices possible through dedicated advocacy, consumer education, and creative problem solving.